# **-OP \$40.00 2340**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Computing Solutions, Inc.		02/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CellExchange, Inc.
Street Address:	219 Vassar Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2340264	UNIQUE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)439-3987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-4990

Email: MDickison@lawson-weitzen.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Dickison, Lawson & Weitzen, LLP.

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Ave., Suite 345
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90238/100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Mark Dickison
Signature:	/J. Mark Dickison/
Date:	10/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0616

900034936

Total Attachments: 5

source=CellExchange Inc Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=CellExchange Inc Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=CellExchange Inc Articles of Amendment#page3.tif source=CellExchange Inc Articles of Amendment#page4.tif source=CellExchange Inc Articles of Amendment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0617

NO. <u>04-3377810</u>

Fee: \$100.00

Par

Examiner

Approved

C M R.A.

#### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 #001

#### AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE

(General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

We, Krishna P. Nangegadda	, *President ************************************
and Bhaskar C. Panigrahi , *Kibexkx/x.**Assoiss	tanto folients or Secretary/xxApproxiSecretarys
of Unique Computing Solutions, Inc.  (Exact name of corporation)	
in compliance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 181, Section	4, certify that:
The name of the corporation has been changed to:     CellExchange, Inc.	
2. The location of its principal office has been changed to: N/A.	
3. The location of its local office in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts N/A.	has been changed to:
4. The activities of the corporation within the Commonwealth of Massach N/A.	nusetts have been changed to:
5. The date of the corporation's fiscal year end has been changed to: N/A.	
6. The name and street address of the resident agent of the corporation in is: Bhaskar Panigrahi, 1661 Worcester Road, Framingham, MA 01701.	n the Commonwealth of Massachusetts
7. The jurisdiction under the laws of which the corporation is organized of N/A.	or governed has been changed to:
8. Other:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 4 day of Febr	uary , 20 <u>03</u> ,
Krishna P. Nangegadda	, *President / ***********************************
Bhaskar C. Panigrahi *Delese she inapplicable words.	
Note: If this amendment involves a change of name or jurisdiction, a certificate of such erly authorized in the state or country in which such foreign corporation is organized m such certificate is in a language other than English, a translation thereof under the oath	oust be attached to this amended certificate. If

MA030 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

190afec 4/5/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0618

PAGE 1

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CELLEXCHANGE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIQUE COMPUTING SERVICES, INC." TO "UNIQUE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIQUE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "E-SOLUTIONS INTEGRATOR, INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "E-SOLUTIONS INTEGRATOR, INC." TO "UNIQUE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS,

2763501

030080352

8310

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2247184

DATE: 02-06-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0619

### Delaware

#### The First State

INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIQUE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "CELLEXCHANGE, INC.", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

Warriet Smith Mindsor Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2247184

DATE: 02-06-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0620

030080352

2763501

8310

## Delaware

#### The First State

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

030080352

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2763501 8310 AUTHENTICATION: 2247184

DATE: 02-06-03

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0621

#### THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

#### AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE

(General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

82	8	ß	n	3
$\sim$	u	T.		. 1

aple Junin Salur

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

#### TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

atricia Lang Fan	
Lawson & Weitz	en, LLP, 88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 345
Boston, Massach	usetts, 02110

MA030 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/28/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003183\_FRAME: 0622